Regular Session, 2011

HOUSE RESOLUTION NO. 167

BY REPRESENTATIVE GALLOT

A RESOLUTION

To commend Zaine Kasem upon her outstanding accomplishments.

WHEREAS, it is appropriate to commend Zaine Kasem for her achievements and contributions to her fellow citizens; and

WHEREAS, a senior at Louisiana State University, Ms. Kasem is majoring in sports management, minoring in business, and plans to graduate in December of 2011; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kasem is an individual of many gifts and talents with a wide variety of professional interests, including her work in real estate, in journalism, and as a paralegal; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kasem has achieved great success as a competitor in pageants and has held a number of pageant titles; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kasem is very active in her community and has lent her time and expertise to numerous worthwhile causes, including projects designed to meet the needs of seniors, children, the homeless, and those affected by the hurricanes of recent years; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kasem has been the deserving recipient of a variety of awards, including a Teen Volunteer Activist Award, Teen Humanitarian Award, and Teen in the Media Excellence Award; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Kasem serves as the president of the St. Gabriel Chamber of Commerce; and

WHEREAS, Zaine Kasem merits a special measure of commendation for her significant contributions and achievements.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the House of Representatives of the Legislature of Louisiana does hereby commend Zaine Kasem upon her many outstanding accomplishments and does hereby recognize and record for posterity the tremendous pride and honor that she brings to her family, friends, community, and state.

HR NO. 167 ENROLLED

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a suitable copy of this Resolution be transmitted to Zaine Kasem.

SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES